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2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

AEBG Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EI Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Hours of Instruction

Q1 - Q4 Hours of

Instruction

75339

50444

159621

Not Entered

113367

Not Entered

Not Entered

398771 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

ESL/EI
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD
AEBG $3,108,529  $297,866  $444,376
CalWORKs $85,967 $0 S0
NonCredit S0 $0 S0
Perkins $0 $0 $0
Totals $3,563,434 $398,755 $444,376

K12
Success

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

Short Term  Workforce

CTE
$1,215,114
$0
$0

$63,436

$1,278,550

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/program-area-reports/4112/696/2018/preview

Reentry
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

Totals
$5,065,885
$85,967
$0

$63,436

$5,685,115
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John Werner

Executive Director
sequoiasadulteddirector@gmail.com

57 Sequoias Adult Education Consortium (SAEC) - Primary Contact

Approved by John Werner

ESL/EL K12 Short Term  Workforce Pre-

Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success CTE Reentry  Apprenticeship Totals
LCFF S0 S0 S0 S0 $0 S0 S0 S0
Fees S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 $0
K12 Adult
Ed Jail $88,841 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $88,841
Funds
WIOAII $280,097  $100,889 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $380,986
Contracted

ontracte ) 50 ) 50 50 50 %0 50
Services
Totals $3,563,434 $398,755 $444,376 $0 $1,278,550 $0 $0 $5,685,115
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