# **Preview & Submittal**

#### Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds Certified

Member Representatives Todd Oto

## **Hours of Instruction**

AEBG Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	75335
ESL/El Civics	50444
AWD	159621
K12 Success	Not Entered
Short Term CTE	113367
Workforce Reentry	Not Entered
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	398771 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area									
Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals	
AEBG	\$3,108,529	\$297,866	\$444,376	\$0	\$1,215,114	\$0	\$0	\$5,065,885	
CalWORKs	\$85,967	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$85,96	
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(	
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$63,436	\$0	\$0	\$63,436	
Totals	\$3,563,434	\$398,755	\$444,376	\$0	\$1,278,550	\$0	\$0	\$5,685,115	

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$88,841	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$88,841
WIOA II	\$280,097	\$100,889	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$380,986
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$(
Totals	\$3,563,434	\$398,755	\$444,376	\$0	\$1,278,550	\$0	\$0	\$5,685,115

### Certification

57 Sequoias Adult Education Consortium (SAEC) - Primary Contact

John Werner

Executive Director <u>sequoiasadulteddirector@gmail.com</u>

Approved by John Werner

#### 2019-03-20





2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.4.5</u>